507193480 03/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7240330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORGE SAENZ	05/27/2020
DILEK DAGDELEN UYSAL	05/28/2020
DENNIS JUMP	05/27/2020
OZCAN YURT	05/28/2020
JAIME MUNERA	05/28/2020
JEFFREY LANE WELLS	05/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METRC, LLC
Street Address:	4151 S. PIPKIN ROAD
City:	LAKELAND
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33811-1425

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17699682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: jsp@slepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES S. PARKER

Address Line 1: SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD & EISENSCHENK

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRA.106XCD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. PARKER
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES S. PARKER/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022

PATENT 507193480 REEL: 059377 FRAME: 0138

Total Attachments: 7 source=ExAssign#page1.tif source=ExAssign#page2.tif source=ExAssign#page3.tif source=ExAssign#page4.tif source=ExAssign#page5.tif source=ExAssign#page6.tif source=ExAssign#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **System and Method for Programming Wireless Sensor Tags in Food Service Operations**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed:

☑ filed on December 3, 2018, as Application No. PCT/US2018/063655.

WHEREAS, METRC, LLC, a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 4151 S. Pipkin Road, Lakeland, FL 33811-1425, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said METRC, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **METRC**, **LLC**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **METRC**, **LLC**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said METRC, LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said METRC, LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said METRC, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of	
MAY		
,	Mainur	
	Signed	
	Address: A114 Staghorn Lane	
	Weston, FL 33331	
Cinto of)	
County of		
	this day of, 2020, personally appeared before me the above-	
	ge Saenz, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing	
	who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be	
his/her free	act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	
and the state of t	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
SEAL		
	WITNESS: JACQUELINE BRUBAICER	
	muchika 8	

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this _	day of
May	, 2020.		
	Signe Address:	Dilek Dagdelen Uysal 828 Whitestone Court Lakeland, FL 33803	
State of Florida)		
County of POLK)		
On this <u>28</u> day o	1 MAY	, 2020, personally appear	ed before me the above
named Dilek Dagdelen Uy	ysal, to me know	wn and known to me to be the	person described in the
foregoing instrument, who	executed the for	regoing instrument, and who seve	erally acknowledged the
same to be his/her free act	and deed in and	for the purposes set forth in sai	id instrument.

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand thisday of
MAY , 2020. Signal Address:	Dennis Jump 1405 Sab Gabriel Drive 139 JASPER DRIVE 3 Denton, TX CROSSVILLE, TN 38558 7
State of) County of)	
On this day of named Dennis Jump, to me known and kn	, 2020 personally appeared before me the above- own to me to be the person described in the foregoing rument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be poses set forth in said instrument.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
SEAL	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this $2g$ day of
May , 2020.	
Signed_ Address:	Ozcan Yurt 1041 Trace Place Lakeland, FL 33813-4643
State of Flok, M.) County of Polk.	
On this 28 day of MAY named Ozcan Yurt, to me known and know	, 2020, personally appeared before me the above-
instrument, who executed the foregoing instru- his/her free act and deed in and for the purpo	ment, and who severally acknowledged the same to be see set forth in said instrument.
	Enest Francisch Notary Public Witness

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand this	28 TH day of
MAY	, 2020.		
	Signed Address:	Jaime Munera 13834 NW 22 nd Court Sunrise, FL 33323	
State of FLORIDA County of BROWARD	.) _)		
me the above-named the foregoing instrument, who	, to me executed the fo	, 2020, Jaime Munera person e known and known to me to be pregoing instrument, and who so and for the purposes set forth in	the person described in everally acknowledged
		Notary Public	
My Commissi	on Expires:		

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of
MAY ,2020.
Signed Lane Wells Address: 7026 Montreal Drive Lakeland, FL 33810
State of Florids County of Policy
On this 28 day of MAY, 2020, personally appeared before me the above-
named Jeffrey Lane Wells, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the
foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the
same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public a. Tiless

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

RECORDED: 03/23/2022